
2019-2020 University at Buffalo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 11-7   Home: 10-7   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Graves, Jayvon 32-32 1101 34.4 204-479 .426 73-203 .360 66-102 .647 62 111 173 5.4 54 0 81 70 22 39 547 17.1
11 Williams, Jeenathan 32-31 824 25.8 145-319 .455 34-107 .318 46-65 .708 62 89 151 4.7 65 2 38 52 21 25 370 11.6
04 Jordan, Davonta 32-32 1009 31.5 142-320 .444 56-156 .359 28-57 .491 25 143 168 5.3 76 0 168 100 25 67 368 11.5
34 Mballa, Josh 32-20 831 26.0 127-226 .562 0-1 .000 92-156 .590 127 181 308 9.6 98 4 31 55 35 42 346 10.8
02 Johnson, Antwain 32-32 881 27.5 113-314 .360 38-145 .262 79-97 .814 16 86 102 3.2 84 3 46 42 11 24 343 10.7
10 Segu, Ronaldo 32-0 722 22.6 91-234 .389 34-94 .362 44-50 .880 21 54 75 2.3 57 0 65 40 10 18 260 8.1
01 Grant, Gabe 30-1 387 12.9 43-133 .323 22-86 .256 17-22 .773 25 52 77 2.6 47 0 12 19 5 10 125 4.2
22 Hardnett, LaQuill 30-5 327 10.9 35-46 .761 0-1 .000 13-30 .433 32 52 84 2.8 62 1 12 20 6 11 83 2.8
00 Nickelberry, David 18-0 122 6.8 13-31 .419 0-4 .000 1-1 1.000 9 23 32 1.8 19 0 11 18 1 5 27 1.5
05 Gallion, Savion 17-0 56 3.3 7-17 .412 4-11 .364 7-8 .875 1 3 4 0.2 15 0 3 3 0 4 25 1.5
41 Bertram, Brock 18-7 161 8.9 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 20 33 53 2.9 20 0 6 4 10 4 19 1.1
23 Bivens, Jamon 6-0 11 1.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.5
20 Moore, Patrick 5-0 7 1.4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
31 Davis, Giambattista 6-0 11 1.8 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.8 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 927-2139 .433 261-809 .323 401-598 .671 463 880 1343 42.0 600 10 473 436 146 249 2516 78.63
Opponents 6450 201.6 880-2023 .435 219-693 .316 446-608 .734 356 861 1217 38.0 571 15 413 463 121 214 2425 75.78

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 2516 2425
    Points Per Game 78.6 75.8
    Scoring Margin 2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 927-2139 880-2023
    Field Goal Pct .433 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 261-809 219-693
    3PT FG Pct .323 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 401-598 446-608
    FT Pct .671 .734
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 13.9
REBOUNDS 1343 1217
    Rebounds Per Game 42.0 38.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 473 413
    Assists Per Game 14.8 12.9
TURNOVERS 437 463
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 249 214
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.7
BLOCKS 146 121
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 61,427 41,401
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-3,613 11-3,764
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,781

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Buffalo 1170 1324 11 11 2516
Opponents 1114 1295 11 5 2425

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 DARTMOUTH L 63-68 3376
11/11/19 NAZARETH W 109-72 1913
11/16/19 vs Harvard W 88-76 0
11/21/19 vs UConn L 68-79 4003
11/22/19 vs Towson W 76-73 0
11/24/19 vs Missouri State W 75-74 3122
11/30/19 WILLIAM & MARY W 88-77 3420
12/03/19 at Vanderbilt L 76-90 8489
12/08/19 at DePaul W 74-69 4419
12/14/19 ARMY WEST POINT L 76-89 3693
12/18/19 CANISIUS W 82-73 3269
12/21/19 NIAGARA W 92-72 2644
12/30/19 ST. BONAVENTURE W 84-79 6003

* 01/04/20 NORTHERN ILL. L 72-73 3069
* 01/07/20 at Ball St. L 68-88 4811
* 01/10/20 at Miami (OH) W 83-78 1056
* 01/14/20 OHIO W 76-73 2404
* 01/18/20 at Central Mich. W 86-67 2121
* 01/21/20 WESTERN MICH. W 90-79 2748
* 01/24/20 KENT ST. L 66-70 3554
* 01/28/20 at Akron W 77-74 3473
* 01/31/20 BOWLING GREEN L 77-78 5332
* 02/04/20 at Eastern Michigan L 62-66 1364
* 02/08/20 CENTRAL MICH. W 65-60 3095
* 02/14/20 at Toledo W 83-67 4276
* 02/18/20 BALL ST. W 72-59 4044
* 02/21/20 at Kent St. W (2 OT) 104-98 3005
* 02/25/20 at Ohio L 69-80 4837
* 02/29/20 AKRON L 73-86 5870
* 03/03/20 MIAMI (OH) W 75-69 3252
* 03/06/20 at Bowling Green W 88-84 3550

03/09/20 MIAMI (OH) L 79-85 3741

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University at Buffalo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 5-4   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Graves, Jayvon 18-18 634 35.2 121-294 .412 36-111 .324 32-54 .593 34 63 97 5.4 30 0 41 38 13 23 310 17.2
11 Williams, Jeenathan 18-17 466 25.9 89-192 .464 20-62 .323 33-43 .767 37 46 83 4.6 35 1 19 29 6 10 231 12.8
02 Johnson, Antwain 18-18 526 29.2 68-166 .410 20-71 .282 48-56 .857 7 56 63 3.5 49 3 23 24 6 15 204 11.3
34 Mballa, Josh 18-7 474 26.3 69-125 .552 0-0 .000 54-84 .643 70 115 185 10.3 57 3 14 33 24 22 192 10.7
04 Jordan, Davonta 18-18 589 32.7 73-181 .403 26-88 .295 12-28 .429 18 77 95 5.3 46 0 90 51 15 31 184 10.2
10 Segu, Ronaldo 18-0 388 21.6 46-136 .338 14-45 .311 19-22 .864 11 30 41 2.3 35 0 29 20 9 10 125 6.9
01 Grant, Gabe 16-1 206 12.9 21-68 .309 9-44 .205 14-18 .778 15 24 39 2.4 28 0 4 9 2 6 65 4.1
22 Hardnett, LaQuill 16-5 149 9.3 18-23 .783 0-1 .000 1-8 .125 16 23 39 2.4 24 0 3 10 2 3 37 2.3
05 Gallion, Savion 10-0 34 3.4 4-10 .400 3-9 .333 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 9 0 1 2 0 1 15 1.5
41 Bertram, Brock 17-6 152 8.9 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 19 33 52 3.1 18 0 6 4 10 4 19 1.1
00 Nickelberry, David 7-0 26 3.7 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 1.1 7 0 1 4 0 0 4 0.6
20 Moore, Patrick 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Bivens, Jamon 3-0 2 0.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
31 Davis, Giambattista 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 517-1215 .426 128-431 .297 224-325 .689 260 505 765 42.5 339 7 231 233 87 125 1386 77.00
Opponents 3650 202.8 481-1131 .425 128-419 .305 259-345 .751 190 498 688 38.2 320 10 211 247 58 114 1349 74.94

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 1386 1349
    Points Per Game 77.0 74.9
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 517-1215 481-1131
    Field Goal Pct .426 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-431 128-419
    3PT FG Pct .297 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-325 259-345
    FT Pct .689 .751
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 14.4
REBOUNDS 765 688
    Rebounds Per Game 42.5 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 231 211
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 233 247
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 125 114
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.3
BLOCKS 87 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 33,368 28,493
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,708 9-3,166
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Buffalo 633 731 11 11 1386
Opponents 618 715 11 5 1349

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 NORTHERN ILL. L 72-73 3069
01/07/20 at  Ball St. L 68-88 4811
01/10/20 at  Miami (OH) W 83-78 1056
01/14/20 OHIO W 76-73 2404
01/18/20 at  Central Mich. W 86-67 2121
01/21/20 WESTERN MICH. W 90-79 2748
01/24/20 KENT ST. L 66-70 3554
01/28/20 at  Akron W 77-74 3473
01/31/20 BOWLING GREEN L 77-78 5332
02/04/20 at  Eastern Michigan L 62-66 1364
02/08/20 CENTRAL MICH. W 65-60 3095
02/14/20 at  Toledo W 83-67 4276
02/18/20 BALL ST. W 72-59 4044
02/21/20 at  Kent St. W (2 OT) 104-98 3005
02/25/20 at  Ohio L 69-80 4837
02/29/20 AKRON L 73-86 5870
03/03/20 MIAMI (OH) W 75-69 3252
03/06/20 at  Bowling Green W 88-84 3550


